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ATTACHMENT F - ESS SORTED BY USP PRIORITIES

Educational Suitability Score  - Sorted per USP Priorities
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8.0% 2.0% 4.5% 4.0% 17.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.5% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%

TEENAGE PARENT PROG 2.8 2.6 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 No Data No Data 2.5 3.0 3.0 No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.96 2.99

HOWELL ES 3.2 2.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.00 3.02

PUEBLO GARDENS 3.4 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.0 No Data 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.5 3.0 2.9 3.04 3.05

WARREN ES 2.8 2.8 3.3 3.3 2.8 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.5 3.3 3.1 3.12 3.09

SEWELL ES 3.7 3.8 No Data 3.0 3.0 3.6 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.15 3.12

BLOOM ES 3.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.4 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.09 3.14

ROBERTS-NAYLOR 3.2 3.4 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.0 3.18 3.16

HENRY ES 2.9 3.0 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.13 3.18

PALO VERDE MAGNET HS 3.5 3.2 No Data No Data 2.8 4.0 3.3 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.6 3.0 3.5 3.3 3.0 3.23 3.19

GALE ES 3.3 2.9 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.1 2.8 No Data 3.8 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.0 3.0 3.1 3.18 3.21

ROBISON ES 3.3 3.3 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.1 3.24 3.23

CARRILLO ES 3.8 4.1 No Data 3.3 3.0 3.9 3.5 No Data 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.2 3.37 3.23

CHOLLA  MAGNET HS 3.8 3.2 No Data No Data 3.0 3.7 3.5 3.3 3.8 3.0 2.2 3.8 3.3 2.5 3.6 3.27 3.25

MYERS/GANOUNG ES 3.3 3.4 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.7 3.0 4.0 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.29 3.25

CRAGIN ES 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.3 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.18 3.26

WHEELER ES 3.2 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.3 4.4 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.22 3.27

GRIDLEY MS 3.1 3.2 No Data No Data 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.1 3.29 3.27

DAVIS MAGNET ES 3.4 3.4 No Data 4.0 3.3 3.7 2.8 No Data 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.29 3.27

SABINO HS 3.0 3.3 No Data No Data 3.0 4.0 3.0 No Data 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.8 3.3 3.5 3.0 3.31 3.27

PROJECT MORE HS 3.4 2.9 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 3.5 No Data 3.5 3.3 3.0 No Data No Data No Data 3.0 3.27 3.27

KELLOND ES 3.1 3.1 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.1 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.8 4.8 3.0 3.0 3.33 3.28

UTTERBACK MAGNET MS 3.2 3.4 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 3.0 2.8 3.5 3.3 3.2 4.0 4.0 3.3 3.3 3.37 3.29

DUNHAM ES 3.3 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.9 3.0 No Data 3.5 3.3 3.6 No Data 3.0 No Data 4.1 3.39 3.35

MALDONADO ES 3.3 3.6 4.0 3.8 3.0 4.1 3.5 No Data 4.5 3.3 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.32 3.35

MAGEE MS 3.4 3.2 No Data No Data 3.0 4.1 3.0 3.5 3.8 3.0 3.4 3.8 3.8 No Data 3.3 3.43 3.39

MILLER ES 3.4 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.0 4.3 3.3 3.5 3.8 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.42 3.39

SANTA RITA HS 3.7 3.9 No Data No Data 2.8 3.9 3.5 3.0 3.3 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.6 3.54 3.40

SAHUARO HS 3.7 3.7 No Data No Data 2.8 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.3 2.8 3.4 4.8 4.8 3.5 4.3 3.61 3.40

WHITE ES 3.9 3.9 No Data 4.3 3.8 3.9 2.8 3.0 3.8 2.5 3.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.43 3.43

TOLSON ES 3.4 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.3 4.0 3.3 No Data 4.5 3.8 3.0 3.3 2.8 3.8 3.3 3.41 3.46

DODGE MAGNET MS 3.8 3.3 No Data No Data 3.5 4.0 3.3 No Data 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 No Data 3.1 3.48 3.52

MARSHALL ES 4.2 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.0 3.8 4.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.4 3.51 3.56

TULLY MAGNET ES 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.8 3.1 4.8 No Data 4.0 3.5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.4 3.61 3.60

ERICKSON ES 3.6 3.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.2 3.52 3.60

LAWRENCE ES 3.5 4.4 No Data No Data 3.8 4.3 4.0 No Data 4.0 2.8 3.0 No Data 3.5 No Data 3.1 3.64 3.62

ROSKRUGE MAGNET 3.9 2.8 No Data 5.0 4.3 4.6 2.8 2.8 4.5 4.0 3.2 3.3 3.0 3.0 1.9 3.49 3.66

VAIL MS 3.0 3.4 No Data No Data 4.0 3.6 3.0 3.8 5.0 3.0 3.4 4.3 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.69 3.69

MANZO ES 4.2 3.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.6 3.78 3.79

MISSION VIEW ES 3.9 3.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 5.0 4.0 3.3 4.0 2.8 3.8 3.0 4.0 3.1 3.77 3.83

PISTOR MS 3.2 3.9 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 4.8 4.0 5.0 3.8 4.8 4.3 4.3 3.8 3.8 4.02 3.93

MARY MEREDITH K-12 4.0 4.6 No Data No Data 4.8 4.0 3.0 5.0 4.8 3.8 2.2 No Data No Data No Data 2.2 3.82 3.94

BONILLAS MAGNET ES 4.1 4.0 No Data 4.3 4.0 4.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.08 4.07

DOOLEN  MS 3.2 4.7 No Data No Data 4.8 4.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 2.5 3.8 4.3 4.8 4.5 4.0 4.28 4.26

HOLLADAY ES 3.8 2.6 No Data 5.0 4.8 4.7 3.8 4.3 4.0 4.3 5.0 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.1 4.11 4.27

HUDLOW ES 3.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.4 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.8 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.7 4.15 4.29

SECRIST MS 2.6 4.7 No Data No Data 4.8 2.9 4.8 4.3 5.0 4.5 4.6 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.35 4.32

CATALINA MAGNET HS 4.0 4.8 No Data No Data 3.5 3.1 4.3 4.5 4.8 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.48 4.32

PUEBLO MAGNET HS 4.4 4.7 No Data No Data 5.0 3.6 No Data 4.8 5.0 2.0 4.8 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.2 4.32 4.32

RINCON/UNIVERSITY HS 3.6 4.2 No Data No Data 4.3 3.7 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.3 4.0 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.40 4.34

BLENMAN ES 3.2 4.2 5.0 4.5 4.8 3.9 4.8 No Data 5.0 4.0 3.4 4.3 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.38 4.35

HOLLINGER 3.6 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.1 4.3 4.8 5.0 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.3 5.0 3.6 4.39 4.37

OYAMA ES 3.6 4.4 No Data 4.8 5.0 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 1.8 4.31 4.39

DRACHMAN ES 4.3 4.9 No Data 5.0 4.5 4.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.8 5.0 1.0 4.5 No Data 3.6 4.29 4.39

LINEWEAVER ES 3.8 3.6 No Data 5.0 4.8 4.3 4.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 3.8 4.7 4.30 4.42

HUGHES ES 3.8 4.1 No Data 4.5 5.0 4.1 2.5 No Data 4.8 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.41 4.42

SAFFORD MAGNET 4.1 5.0 No Data 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.8 3.5 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.5 4.4 4.47 4.44

BOOTH-FICKETT 4.0 4.7 No Data 4.8 4.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.8 3.5 3.6 5.0 5.0 No Data 4.4 4.49 4.45

SOLENG TOM ES 4.5 4.7 4.8 5.0 No Data 4.0 4.5 No Data 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.3 No Data 4.4 4.47 4.45

GRIJALVA ES 4.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.6 5.0 No Data 5.0 4.0 4.8 3.3 3.0 3.0 4.1 4.29 4.45

BORTON ES 3.8 4.3 2.3 4.3 5.0 4.1 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.5 4.3 3.8 4.9 4.33 4.48

OCHOA ES 3.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 No Data 4.3 4.0 5.0 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.4 4.45 4.48

VESEY ES 4.1 4.2 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.8 No Data 5.0 4.3 2.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.50 4.49

SOUTHWEST ED. CTR (678) 2.9 4.9 No Data No Data 4.5 4.4 No Data No Data No Data 5.0 5.0 No Data No Data No Data 5.0 4.53 4.49

MILES ELC (K-8) 4.1 4.4 5.0 4.3 5.0 3.4 3.8 4.8 5.0 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.5 4.1 4.46 4.50

ROBINS 4.3 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 3.7 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 3.2 3.7 4.3 5.0 4.3 4.49 4.51

TUCSON MAGNET HS 2.6 4.7 No Data No Data 5.0 4.1 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.8 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.50 4.53

FRUCHTHENDLER ES 4.1 5.0 No Data 5.0 4.3 4.6 4.5 No Data 4.8 4.3 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.5 5.0 4.63 4.54

VALENCIA MS 4.2 4.8 No Data No Data 4.8 4.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.0 3.8 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.58 4.60

DIETZ 4.6 4.6 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.8 No Data 5.0 4.3 5.0 3.5 3.8 4.3 4.1 4.49 4.60

WHITMORE ES (#WHIT ANNEX) 4.3 4.4 No Data 4.8 5.0 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.5 4.0 3.9 4.51 4.62

MANSFELD MS 4.2 4.7 No Data No Data 5.0 4.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.2 4.53 4.63

DAVIDSON ES 4.2 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.5 4.6 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 No Data 4.7 4.66 4.63

MORGAN-MAXWELL 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.63 4.63

LYNN/URQUIDES ES 4.4 4.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.3 3.8 No Data 4.3 4.50 4.63

IX - 2, p. 1
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ATTACHMENT F - ESS SORTED BY USP PRIORITIES

BORMAN ES 4.3 4.6 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.7 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 1.0 4.5 No Data 4.4 4.50 4.63

JOHNSON PRIMARY ES 4.4 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.3 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.4 4.66 4.63

VAN BUSKIRK ES 4.2 4.4 5.0 4.8 5.0 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.60 4.67

STEELE ES 4.2 4.6 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.62 4.71

WRIGHT ES 4.3 4.9 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 No Data 4.5 5.0 4.9 4.75 4.76

FORD ES 4.8 4.4 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.7 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 No Data 4.4 4.70 4.80

McCORKLE 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 5.0 No Data 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.8 5.0 4.8 4.7 4.81 4.80

ROSE 4.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 5.0 No Data 4.3 4.80 4.83

BANKS ES 4.2 4.8 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.85 4.87

CAVETT ES 4.4 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.7 4.87 4.88

COLLIER ES 4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.8 5.0 4.7 4.88 4.91

NOTE:  For categories with "No Data", the average score is multiplied by the weight

IX - 2, p. 2
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ATTACHMENT E - ESS DATA BY SCHOOL

Educational Suitability Score 
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8.0% 2.0% 4.5% 4.0% 17.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.5% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

BANKS ES 4.2 4.8 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.85 4.87

BLENMAN ES 3.2 4.2 5.0 4.5 4.8 3.9 4.8 No Data 5.0 4.0 3.4 4.3 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.38 4.35

BLOOM ES 3.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.4 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.09 3.14

BONILLAS MAGNET ES 4.1 4.0 No Data 4.3 4.0 4.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.08 4.07

BORMAN ES 4.3 4.6 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.7 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 1.0 4.5 No Data 4.4 4.50 4.63

BORTON ES 3.8 4.3 2.3 4.3 5.0 4.1 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.5 4.3 3.8 4.9 4.33 4.48

CARRILLO ES 3.8 4.1 No Data 3.3 3.0 3.9 3.5 No Data 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.2 3.37 3.23

CAVETT ES 4.4 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.7 4.87 4.88

COLLIER ES 4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.8 5.0 4.7 4.88 4.91

CRAGIN ES 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.3 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.18 3.26

DAVIDSON ES 4.2 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.5 4.6 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 No Data 4.7 4.66 4.63

DAVIS MAGNET ES 3.4 3.4 No Data 4.0 3.3 3.7 2.8 No Data 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.29 3.27

DRACHMAN ES 4.3 4.9 No Data 5.0 4.5 4.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.8 5.0 1.0 4.5 No Data 3.6 4.29 4.39

DUNHAM ES 3.3 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.9 3.0 No Data 3.5 3.3 3.6 No Data 3.0 No Data 4.1 3.39 3.35

ERICKSON ES 3.6 3.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.2 3.52 3.60

FORD ES 4.8 4.4 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.7 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 No Data 4.4 4.70 4.80

FRUCHTHENDLER ES 4.1 5.0 No Data 5.0 4.3 4.6 4.5 No Data 4.8 4.3 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.5 5.0 4.63 4.54

GALE ES 3.3 2.9 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.1 2.8 No Data 3.8 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.0 3.0 3.1 3.18 3.21

GRIJALVA ES 4.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.6 5.0 No Data 5.0 4.0 4.8 3.3 3.0 3.0 4.1 4.29 4.45

HENRY ES 2.9 3.0 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.13 3.18

HOLLADAY ES 3.8 2.6 No Data 5.0 4.8 4.7 3.8 4.3 4.0 4.3 5.0 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.1 4.11 4.27

HOWELL ES 3.2 2.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.00 3.02

HUDLOW ES 3.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.4 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.8 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.7 4.15 4.29

HUGHES ES 3.8 4.1 No Data 4.5 5.0 4.1 2.5 No Data 4.8 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.41 4.42

JOHNSON PRIMARY ES 4.4 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.3 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.4 4.66 4.63

KELLOND ES 3.1 3.1 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.1 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.8 4.8 3.0 3.0 3.33 3.28

LAWRENCE ES 3.5 4.4 No Data No Data 3.8 4.3 4.0 No Data 4.0 2.8 3.0 No Data 3.5 No Data 3.1 3.64 3.62

LINEWEAVER ES 3.8 3.6 No Data 5.0 4.8 4.3 4.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 3.8 4.7 4.30 4.42

LYNN/URQUIDES ES 4.4 4.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.3 3.8 No Data 4.3 4.50 4.63

MALDONADO ES 3.3 3.6 4.0 3.8 3.0 4.1 3.5 No Data 4.5 3.3 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.32 3.35

MANZO ES 4.2 3.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.6 3.78 3.79

MARSHALL ES 4.2 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.0 3.8 4.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.4 3.51 3.56

MILLER ES 3.4 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.0 4.3 3.3 3.5 3.8 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.42 3.39

MISSION VIEW ES 3.9 3.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 5.0 4.0 3.3 4.0 2.8 3.8 3.0 4.0 3.1 3.77 3.83

MYERS/GANOUNG ES 3.3 3.4 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.7 3.0 4.0 2.8 2.8 3.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.29 3.25

OCHOA ES 3.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 No Data 4.3 4.0 5.0 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.4 4.45 4.48

OYAMA ES 3.6 4.4 No Data 4.8 5.0 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 1.8 4.31 4.39

ROBISON ES 3.3 3.3 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.1 3.24 3.23

SEWELL ES 3.7 3.8 No Data 3.0 3.0 3.6 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.15 3.12

SOLENG TOM ES 4.5 4.7 4.8 5.0 No Data 4.0 4.5 No Data 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.3 No Data 4.4 4.47 4.45

STEELE ES 4.2 4.6 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.62 4.71

TOLSON ES 3.4 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.3 4.0 3.3 No Data 4.5 3.8 3.0 3.3 2.8 3.8 3.3 3.41 3.46

TULLY MAGNET ES 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.8 3.1 4.8 No Data 4.0 3.5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.4 3.61 3.60

VAN BUSKIRK ES 4.2 4.4 5.0 4.8 5.0 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.60 4.67

VESEY ES 4.1 4.2 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.8 No Data 5.0 4.3 2.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.50 4.49

WARREN ES 2.8 2.8 3.3 3.3 2.8 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.5 3.3 3.1 3.12 3.09

WHEELER ES 3.2 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.3 4.4 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.22 3.27

WHITE ES 3.9 3.9 No Data 4.3 3.8 3.9 2.8 3.0 3.8 2.5 3.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.43 3.43

WHITMORE ES (#WHIT ANNEX) 4.3 4.4 No Data 4.8 5.0 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.5 4.0 3.9 4.51 4.62

WRIGHT ES 4.3 4.9 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 No Data 4.5 5.0 4.9 4.75 4.76

K-8 SCHOOLS

BOOTH-FICKETT 4.0 4.7 No Data 4.8 4.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.8 3.5 3.6 5.0 5.0 No Data 4.4 4.49 4.45

DIETZ 4.6 4.6 No Data 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.8 No Data 5.0 4.3 5.0 3.5 3.8 4.3 4.1 4.49 4.60

HOLLINGER 3.6 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.1 4.3 4.8 5.0 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.3 5.0 3.6 4.39 4.37

McCORKLE 4.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 5.0 No Data 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.8 5.0 4.8 4.7 4.81 4.80

MILES ELC (K-8) 4.1 4.4 5.0 4.3 5.0 3.4 3.8 4.8 5.0 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.5 4.1 4.46 4.50

MORGAN-MAXWELL 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.63 4.63

PUEBLO GARDENS 3.4 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.0 No Data 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.5 3.0 2.9 3.04 3.05

ROBERTS-NAYLOR 3.2 3.4 No Data 3.0 3.0 4.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.0 3.18 3.16

ROBINS 4.3 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 3.7 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 3.2 3.7 4.3 5.0 4.3 4.49 4.51

ROSE 4.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 5.0 No Data 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 5.0 No Data 4.3 4.80 4.83

ROSKRUGE MAGNET 3.9 2.8 No Data 5.0 4.3 4.6 2.8 2.8 4.5 4.0 3.2 3.3 3.0 3.0 1.9 3.49 3.66

SAFFORD MAGNET 4.1 5.0 No Data 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.8 3.5 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.5 4.4 4.47 4.44

MIDDLE SCHOOLS

DODGE MAGNET MS 3.8 3.3 No Data No Data 3.5 4.0 3.3 No Data 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 No Data 3.1 3.48 3.52

DOOLEN  MS 3.2 4.7 No Data No Data 4.8 4.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 2.5 3.8 4.3 4.8 4.5 4.0 4.28 4.26

GRIDLEY MS 3.1 3.2 No Data No Data 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.0 3.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.1 3.29 3.27
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ATTACHMENT E - ESS DATA BY SCHOOL

MAGEE MS 3.4 3.2 No Data No Data 3.0 4.1 3.0 3.5 3.8 3.0 3.4 3.8 3.8 No Data 3.3 3.43 3.39

MANSFELD MS 4.2 4.7 No Data No Data 5.0 4.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.2 4.53 4.63

PISTOR MS 3.2 3.9 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 4.8 4.0 5.0 3.8 4.8 4.3 4.3 3.8 3.8 4.02 3.93

SECRIST MS 2.6 4.7 No Data No Data 4.8 2.9 4.8 4.3 5.0 4.5 4.6 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.35 4.32

UTTERBACK MAGNET MS 3.2 3.4 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 3.0 2.8 3.5 3.3 3.2 4.0 4.0 3.3 3.3 3.37 3.29

VAIL MS 3.0 3.4 No Data No Data 4.0 3.6 3.0 3.8 5.0 3.0 3.4 4.3 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.69 3.69

VALENCIA MS 4.2 4.8 No Data No Data 4.8 4.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.0 3.8 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.58 4.60

HIGH SCHOOLS

CATALINA MAGNET HS 4.0 4.8 No Data No Data 3.5 3.1 4.3 4.5 4.8 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.48 4.32

CHOLLA  MAGNET HS 3.8 3.2 No Data No Data 3.0 3.7 3.5 3.3 3.8 3.0 2.2 3.8 3.3 2.5 3.6 3.27 3.25

MARY MEREDITH K-12 4.0 4.6 No Data No Data 4.8 4.0 3.0 5.0 4.8 3.8 2.2 No Data No Data No Data 2.2 3.82 3.94

PALO VERDE MAGNET HS 3.5 3.2 No Data No Data 2.8 4.0 3.3 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.6 3.0 3.5 3.3 3.0 3.23 3.19

PUEBLO MAGNET HS 4.4 4.7 No Data No Data 5.0 3.6 No Data 4.8 5.0 2.0 4.8 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.2 4.32 4.32

RINCON/UNIVERSITY HS 3.6 4.2 No Data No Data 4.3 3.7 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.3 4.0 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.40 4.34

SABINO HS 3.0 3.3 No Data No Data 3.0 4.0 3.0 No Data 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.8 3.3 3.5 3.0 3.31 3.27

SAHUARO HS 3.7 3.7 No Data No Data 2.8 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.3 2.8 3.4 4.8 4.8 3.5 4.3 3.61 3.40

SANTA RITA HS 3.7 3.9 No Data No Data 2.8 3.9 3.5 3.0 3.3 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.6 3.54 3.40

TUCSON MAGNET HS 2.6 4.7 No Data No Data 5.0 4.1 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.8 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.50 4.53

ALTERNATIVE ED PROGRAMS

PROJECT MORE HS 3.4 2.9 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 3.5 No Data 3.5 3.3 3.0 No Data No Data No Data 3.0 3.27 3.27

SOUTHWEST ED. CTR (678) 2.9 4.9 No Data No Data 4.5 4.4 No Data No Data No Data 5.0 5.0 No Data No Data No Data 5.0 4.53 4.49

TEENAGE PARENT PROG 2.8 2.6 No Data No Data 3.0 3.9 No Data No Data 2.5 3.0 3.0 No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.96 2.99

NOTE:  For categories with "No Data", the average score is multiplied by the weight
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